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Nombre del Municipio 

Población 
Eficiencia 

recaudatoria 

Carencia 

Municipal 
Compensatorio 

Coeficiente 

2025 

(1=C1*60%) (2=C2*20%) (3=C3*10%) (4=C4*10%) (5=1+2+3+4) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

1 Ahualulco del Sonido 13 0.004033796 0.004019160 0.000891017 0.001760903 0.010704876 

2 Alaquines 0.001655060 0.003167868 0.000624834 0.002532196 0.007979959 

3 Aquismón 0.010280928 0.002854533 0.004931156 0.000779434 0.018846052 

4 Armadillo de los Infante 0.000853148 0.005199220 0.000203632 0.002136027 0.008392026 

5 Axtla de Terrazas 0.006918723 0.003417810 0.002543058 0.001164001 0.014043593 

6 Cárdenas 0.003894120 0.002352010 0.000618087 0.002575209 0.009439427 

7 Catorce 0.002036457 0.002501239 0.000450956 0.003082593 0.008071244 

8 Cedral 0.004217904 0.003150773 0.000587641 0.002195220 0.010151537 

9 Cerritos 0.004693056 0.002831132 0.000902531 0.002029345 0.010456064 

10 Cerro de San Pedro 0.001073610 0.005532078 0.000096104 0.002068847 0.008770639 

11 Ciudad del Maíz 0.006445909 0.003570647 0.001939242 0.001311039 0.013266838 

12 Ciudad Fernández 0.010227141 0.003237883 0.001565859 0.001286788 0.016317671 

13 Ciudad Valles 0.038133549 0.003117604 0.006283185 0.000443141 0.047977479 

14 Coxcatlán 0.003329253 0.003125757 0.001259843 0.001862722 0.009577575 

15 Charcas 0.004637568 0.003869269 0.000914232 0.001737129 0.011158199 

16 Ébano 0.008694962 0.003424120 0.002044198 0.001208649 0.015371929 

17 Guadalcázar 0.005340198 0.002776669 0.002434516 0.001334963 0.011886345 

18 Huehuetlán 0.003259946 0.003142331 0.001247996 0.001871093 0.009521367 

19 Lagunillas 0.001159286 0.003426534 0.000378199 0.002753788 0.007717807 

20 Matehuala 0.021727094 0.003575257 0.002293260 0.000816861 0.028412473 

21 Mexquitic de Carmona 0.012430273 0.002710000 0.002606323 0.001042846 0.018789441 

22 Moctezuma 0.004046977 0.003371749 0.000842966 0.001964054 0.010225745 

23 Rayón 0.003252931 0.003454010 0.000934677 0.001963747 0.009605365 

24 Rioverde 0.020822286 0.002739004 0.004338166 0.000685497 0.028584952 

25 Salinas 0.006613222 0.003193804 0.000924916 0.001736062 0.012468004 

26 San Antonio 0.001994575 0.003571933 0.000851318 0.002118562 0.008536389 

27 San Ciro de Acosta 0.002171668 0.003418613 0.000399279 0.002546629 0.008536189 

28 San Luis Potosí 0.193867953 0.004123211 0.010587651 0.000139934 0.208718749 

29 San Martín Chalchicuautla 0.003926222 0.003246099 0.001607343 0.001619539 0.010399203 

30 San Nicolás Tolentino 0.001015996 0.003594024 0.000212837 0.002887104 0.007709961 

31 San Vicente Tancuayalab 0.003177247 0.003211722 0.001122726 0.001931024 0.009442719 

32 Santa Catarina 0.002585805 0.002876964 0.001156131 0.002079444 0.008698344 

33 Santa María del Río 0.008478327 0.003255376 0.001855587 0.001284947 0.014874237 

34 Santo Domingo 0.002292847 0.004405850 0.000522227 0.002024760 0.009245685 

35 Soledad de Graciano Sánchez 0.070597164 0.004444933 0.004267299 0.000344629 0.079654025 

36 Tamasopo 0.006204400 0.002857942 0.002080535 0.001384709 0.012527586 

37 Tamazunchale 0.020204482 0.002950391 0.007553973 0.000507521 0.031216367 

38 Tampacán 0.003050327 0.003616492 0.001224937 0.001776478 0.009668235 

39 Tampamolón Corona 0.002891943 0.002869944 0.001070424 0.002106030 0.008938341 

40 Tamuín 0.007859247 0.002973813 0.002545121 0.001177769 0.014555951 

41 Tancanhuitz 0.004315698 0.003014716 0.001657024 0.001619997 0.010607435 

42 Tanlajás 0.003870947 0.003327074 0.001544195 0.001632936 0.010375153 

43 Tanquián de Escobedo 0.002858990 0.003745336 0.000937350 0.001914345 0.009456020 

Nombre del Municipio 

Población 
Eficiencia 

recaudatoria 

Carencia 

Municipal 
Compensatorio 

Coeficiente 

2025 

(1=C1*60%) (2=C2*20%) (3=C3*10%) (4=C4*10%) (5=1+2+3+4) 

     

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

1 Ahualulco del Sonido 13 0.004033796 0.003231802 0.000891017 0.001760903 0.009917518 

2 Alaquines 0.001655060 0.002483996 0.000624834 0.002532196 0.007296086 

3 Aquismón 0.010280928 0.003692852 0.004931156 0.000779434 0.019684371 

4 Armadillo de los Infante 0.000853148 0.003014027 0.000203632 0.002136027 0.006206833 

5 Axtla de Terrazas 0.006918723 0.003390723 0.002543058 0.001164001 0.014016505 

6 Cárdenas 0.003894120 0.004401896 0.000618087 0.002575209 0.011489312 

7 Catorce 0.002036457 0.003119551 0.000450956 0.003082593 0.008689556 

8 Cedral 0.004217904 0.004514358 0.000587641 0.002195220 0.011515123 

9 Cerritos 0.004693056 0.004438764 0.000902531 0.002029345 0.012063696 

10 Cerro de San Pedro 0.001073610 0.002487434 0.000096104 0.002068847 0.005725995 

11 Ciudad del Maíz 0.006445909 0.004132709 0.001939242 0.001311039 0.013828900 

12 Ciudad Fernández 0.010227141 0.004099565 0.001565859 0.001286788 0.017179353 

13 Ciudad Valles 0.038133549 0.004269247 0.006283185 0.000443141 0.049129122 

14 Coxcatlán 0.003329253 0.002807176 0.001259843 0.001862722 0.009258994 

15 Charcas 0.004637568 0.003571328 0.000914232 0.001737129 0.010860257 

16 Ébano 0.008694962 0.003550021 0.002044198 0.001208649 0.015497830 

17 Guadalcázar 0.005340198 0.003251068 0.002434516 0.001334963 0.012360744 

18 Huehuetlán 0.003259946 0.002842061 0.001247996 0.001871093 0.009221097 

19 Lagunillas 0.001159286 0.003275792 0.000378199 0.002753788 0.007567065 

20 Matehuala 0.021727094 0.003839810 0.002293260 0.000816861 0.028677026 

21 Mexquitic de Carmona 0.012430273 0.002947756 0.002606323 0.001042846 0.019027198 

22 Moctezuma 0.004046977 0.003102967 0.000842966 0.001964054 0.009956963 

23 Rayón 0.003252931 0.003228466 0.000934677 0.001963747 0.009379821 

24 Rioverde 0.020822286 0.004244551 0.004338166 0.000685497 0.030090500 

25 Salinas 0.006613222 0.003578201 0.000924916 0.001736062 0.012852402 

26 San Antonio 0.001994575 0.002812287 0.000851318 0.002118562 0.007776743 

27 San Ciro de Acosta 0.002171668 0.003709067 0.000399279 0.002546629 0.008826643 

28 San Luis Potosí 0.193867953 0.003832528 0.010587651 0.000139934 0.208428066 

29 San Martín Chalchicuautla 0.003926222 0.002825717 0.001607343 0.001619539 0.009978821 

30 San Nicolás Tolentino 0.001015996 0.002503766 0.000212837 0.002887104 0.006619704 

31 San Vicente Tancuayalab 0.003177247 0.003397780 0.001122726 0.001931024 0.009628777 

32 Santa Catarina 0.002585805 0.002881266 0.001156131 0.002079444 0.008702645 

33 Santa María del Río 0.008478327 0.004084427 0.001855587 0.001284947 0.015703288 

34 Santo Domingo 0.002292847 0.002404935 0.000522227 0.002024760 0.007244770 

35 Soledad de Graciano Sánchez 0.070597164 0.004020436 0.004267299 0.000344629 0.079229529 

36 Tamasopo 0.006204400 0.002900132 0.002080535 0.001384709 0.012569776 

37 Tamazunchale 0.020204482 0.004632625 0.007553973 0.000507521 0.032898600 

38 Tampacán 0.003050327 0.002650334 0.001224937 0.001776478 0.008702077 

39 Tampamolón Corona 0.002891943 0.003939456 0.001070424 0.002106030 0.010007852 

40 Tamuín 0.007859247 0.003964388 0.002545121 0.001177769 0.015546525 

41 Tancanhuitz 0.004315698 0.003190297 0.001657024 0.001619997 0.010783016 

42 Tanlajás 0.003870947 0.003151759 0.001544195 0.001632936 0.010199837 
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